Presidential Advisory Council on HIV/AIDS

December 15-17, 1996

Hyatt Regency Washington
Washington, DC

AGENDA

Sunday, December 15

10:00 am.

11:30

12:00 noon

1:00 p.m.

3:00

5:00

7:00

Interim Council Activities/4-Y ear
Goals/Survey/Ed Gould Remembrance
Scott Hitt

Office of National AIDS Policy Update
Patricia Fleming

LUNCH (on your own)

Committee Mestings:
Discrimination Committee

International 1ssues Committee
Prison Issues Committee
General Council Business/National AIDS Strategy
Scott Hitt
Committee Mestings:
Prevention Committee M eeting
Presenter: Dr. Helene Gayle, Director
National Center for HIV, STD, and TB Prevention
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Committee Discussion:
1. Debriefing Meeting With Dr. Gayle
2. Discussion of Next Steps: HIV Prevention for
Injection Drug Users, Syringe Exchange
3. Future Committee Efforts

ADJOURN

Capitol Room

Grand Teton Room
Glacier Room
Y osemite Room

Capitol Room

Y osemite Room



Sunday, December 15 (continued)

3:00

7:00

3:00

7:00

Research Committee Megting
Discussion on Vaccines Glacier Room

ADJOURN

Services Committee Meeting
Committee Discussion: Grand Teton Room
1. Additions or Deletions to Agenda

2. Leadership Recommendations on 1997-1998 Budget
1) New HUD Secretary
2) HOPWA Support

3. Accessto Treatment—Followup Strategies, Particularly
With Respect to:

1) Processfor Developing a New Standard of Care

2) Pilot Demonstrations Testing Feasibility and
Efficacy of Financing Early Accessto New
Therapies

3) Setting Priorities for HIV Care and Services

4) HIV/AIDS and Episodic Disability

5) Pharmaceuticals Cost Reduction

4. Native American Issues

5. White House Advisory Council on Consumer Protection
and Quality in Health

6. Medica Marijuana
7. Youth Issues

ADJOURN



Monday, December 16

8:30 am.

9:00

10:20

10:30

10:50

11:00

12:30 p.m.

General Council Business'Welcome Rabbi Joseph Edel heit
Scott Hitt

Prison Issues Committee Presentation to Full Council
Dr. Kenneth Moritsugu
Bureau of Prisons
U.S. Department of Justice
Dr. Linda Frank, Director
Pennsylvania AETC
University of Pittsburgh, School of Medicine
Mr. Cochise Robertson, Director
Blind Faith
Ex-Offender HIV Coalition
Ms. Jackie Walker
ACLU Prison Project

BREAK

Jeremy BenAmi, Deputy Assistant to the President for Domestic
Policy, Welfare Reform

Genera Council Business/Jeff Levi Farewell

Access to Treatment Panel Presentation to Full Council
Dr. Richard Moore
Cost Benefit/Data Analysis
Johns Hopkins University
Dr. Eric Goosby, Director
Office of HIV/AIDS Policy
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Ms. Christine L ubinski
Medicad-Medicare | ssues
AIDS Action Council
Dr. Joe O'Nelll
Ryan White Issues
Health Resources and Services Administration
Ms. Susan Daniels (T)
Return to Work |ssues
Social Security Administration
Ms. Joyce Jackson
Ms. Violet Baxter
Health Care Financing Administration

LUNCH

Capitol Room

Capitol Room



Monday, December 16 (continued)
1:30 Committee Mestings:
Services Committee Meeting
Continuation of Sunday's Agenda Bryce Room
Resear ch/Prevention Committees Joint Meeting
Panel Presentation: Behaviora |ssues Related to HIV: Gender, Capitol Room

Inner City Poverty

Dr. Judith Auerbach
Behavioral and Social Science Coordinator
Office of AIDS Research, NIH

Dr. Mindy Fullilove
Research Psychiatrist
New York State Psychiatric Institute

Dr. Cynthia Gomez
University of California, San Francisco

4:00 Research Subcommittee Meeting Breakout
Discussion of Potential Recommendations Related to
Behavioral |ssues/Research

Prevention Subcommittee Meeting Breakout
1. Finalize Recommendations
2. Review Assignments/Set Date/Times for Future
Conference
3. Summarize Work for Report Back to Full Council

5:00 ADJOURN



Tuesday, December 17

8:30 am.

9:00

9:30

10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
12:00 noon

1:15 p.m.

3:00

General Council Business and L eadership Recommendations
Scott Hitt

Services Committee Report
Research Committee Report
Prevention Committee Report
BREAK
Prison Issues Committee Report
International Issues Committee Report
Discrimination Committee Report
New Recommendations
LUNCH
New Business

Process | ssues

Schedule Next Mesting

ADJOURN

Capitol Room



