Presidential Advisory Council on HIV/AIDS

December 15-17, 1996

Hyatt Regency Washington Washington, DC

AGENDA

Sunday, Decen	nher 15	
10:00 a.m.	Interim Council Activities/4-Year Goals/Survey/Ed Gould Remembrance Scott Hitt	Capitol Room
11:30	Office of National AIDS Policy Update Patricia Fleming	
12:00 noon	LUNCH (on your own)	
	Committee Meetings: Discrimination Committee	Grand Teton Room
	International Issues Committee	Glacier Room
	Prison Issues Committee	Yosemite Room
1:00 p.m.	General Council Business/National AIDS Strategy Scott Hitt	Capitol Room
3:00	Committee Meetings:	
	Prevention Committee Meeting	
	Presenter: Dr. Helene Gayle, Director National Center for HIV, STD, and TB Prevention Centers for Disease Control and Prevention	Yosemite Room
5:00	 Committee Discussion: Debriefing Meeting With Dr. Gayle Discussion of Next Steps: HIV Prevention for Injection Drug Users, Syringe Exchange Future Committee Efforts 	

7:00

ADJOURN

Sunday, D	ecember 15	(continued)
	Research Committee Meeting	
3:00	Discussion on Vaccines	Glacier Room
7:00	ADJOURN	
	Services Committee Meeting	
3:00	Committee Discussion:	Grand Teton Room
	1. Additions or Deletions to Agenda	
	 Leadership Recommendations on 1997-1998 Budget New HUD Secretary HOPWA Support 	
	3. Access to Treatment—Followup Strategies, Particularly With Respect to:	
	 Process for Developing a New Standard of Care Pilot Demonstrations Testing Feasibility and Efficacy of Financing Early Access to New Therapies Setting Priorities for HIV Care and Services HIV/AIDS and Episodic Disability Pharmaceuticals Cost Reduction 	
	4. Native American Issues	
	White House Advisory Council on Consumer Protection and Quality in Health	

6. Medical Marijuana

7. Youth Issues

ADJOURN

7:00

Monday, December 16

8:30 a.m.	General Council Business/Welcome Rabbi Joseph Edelheit Scott Hitt	Capitol Room
9:00	Prison Issues Committee Presentation to Full Council Dr. Kenneth Moritsugu Bureau of Prisons U.S. Department of Justice Dr. Linda Frank, Director Pennsylvania AETC University of Pittsburgh, School of Medicine Mr. Cochise Robertson, Director Blind Faith Ex-Offender HIV Coalition Ms. Jackie Walker ACLU Prison Project	
10:20	BREAK	
10:30	Jeremy BenAmi, Deputy Assistant to the President for Domestic Policy, Welfare Reform	
10:50	General Council Business/Jeff Levi Farewell	Capitol Room
11:00	Access to Treatment Panel Presentation to Full Council Dr. Richard Moore Cost Benefit/Data Analysis Johns Hopkins University Dr. Eric Goosby, Director Office of HIV/AIDS Policy U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Ms. Christine Lubinski Medicaid-Medicare Issues AIDS Action Council Dr. Joe O'Neill Ryan White Issues Health Resources and Services Administration Ms. Susan Daniels (T) Return to Work Issues Social Security Administration Ms. Joyce Jackson Ms. Violet Baxter Health Care Financing Administration	

12:30 p.m. **LUNCH**

1:30 Committee Meetings:

Services Committee Meeting

Continuation of Sunday's Agenda

Bryce Room

Capitol Room

Research/Prevention Committees Joint Meeting

Panel Presentation: Behavioral Issues Related to HIV: Gender, Inner City Poverty

Dr. Judith Auerbach

Behavioral and Social Science Coordinator

Office of AIDS Research, NIH

Dr. Mindy Fullilove

Research Psychiatrist

New York State Psychiatric Institute

Dr. Cynthia Gomez

University of California, San Francisco

4:00 Research Subcommittee Meeting Breakout

Discussion of Potential Recommendations Related to Behavioral Issues/Research

Prevention Subcommittee Meeting Breakout

- 1. Finalize Recommendations
- 2. Review Assignments/Set Date/Times for Future Conference
- 3. Summarize Work for Report Back to Full Council

5:00 **ADJOURN**

Tuesday, December 17

8:30 a.m.	General Council Business and Leadership Recommendations Scott Hitt	Capitol Room
9:00	Services Committee Report	
9:30	Research Committee Report	
10:00	Prevention Committee Report	
10:30	BREAK	
10:45	Prison Issues Committee Report	
11:00	International Issues Committee Report	
11:15	Discrimination Committee Report	
11:30	New Recommendations	
12:00 noon	LUNCH	
1:15 p.m.	New Business Process Issues Schedule Next Meeting	
3:00	ADJOURN	